

Must be a member to run for points

| \$25 |
|------|
|------|

Must be a member to run for points 2ND 3RD 1ST

CAR NUMBER REQUEST: Waiver and Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreen

In consideration of being granted the right to participate in Salem Speedway events, the undersigned hereby, in application for said registration, agrees they have read the rules and to abide by all Salem Speedway rules, regulations and amendments thereto, and official's decisions, rendered during the calendar year of this license period. This registration is not transferable.

I understand that this registration is not an insurance policy and does not give me any right other than to establish my eligibility to procure upon payment of a fee, a pit pass and track provided competitor insurance limited to activities at that event for a Salem Speedway sanctioned event.

I further agree to purchase a pit pass and competitor insurance before entering the pit area or engaging in competition and in consideration of the foregoing, I do hereby release, remise and forever discharge Salem Speedway, and all officers, directors, agents, employees, the owners and lessees of premises of which events are conducted, the owners, sponsors and manufacturers of all racing equipment upon the premises, from all liability claims, actions and possible causes of action whatsoever that may accrue to me or my heirs, next of kin and personal representatives from every and any loss, damage and injury (including death) that may be sustained by my person and/or property while in about, in route into and out of premises of a sanctioned racing event or any premises where Salem Speedway events are presented.

In consideration of awards for Salem Speedway events and the acceptance of this license application by Salem Speedway, the licensee assigns use of their name(s) and pictures of themselves and their race car presented for competition at the site of business of Salem Speedway, to Salem Speedway for their use in any medium or material for the purpose of promoting, advertising, recording or reporting and reproduction of same for sale for any Salem Speedway purpose, before and after such event(s) and do hereby relinquish rights hereto for these purposes.

| This is a Release | I have read and fully understand this waiver and release of liability and indemnity agreement and I know and understand my signature on this application form operates as a complete release of Salem Speedway, together with | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Signature of Applicant #1 | its officers, directors, officials, representatives, agents, sponsors & employees from any and all liability, including negligence, and I freely and willingly consent to this waiver and release of liability and indemnity | Signature of Applicant #2 | |
| Date | agreement. | Date | |
| PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE - FILL OUT COMPLETELY | | | |
| Payment made to Salem Speedway Must Accompany Application | | | |
| #1 Check (| One: Owner/Driver | Owner | |
| Purse check made out to: | | | |
| Address | | St Zip | |
| Primary Contact Ph # | Date of Birth | Spouses Name | |
| Email | Employer | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| #2 Check | One: Driver | | |
| Name Primary Contact Ph. # | | | |
| Address | City | St Zip | |
| Email Date | of Birth Employer | Spouses Name | |
| *Team Sponsors | | | |

Return to: Salem Speedway / P. O Box 502 / Salem, IN 47167